

LISTED ON :
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7462 OF 2011

VUPPALA KISHAN AND ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL.
AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The Hon'ble Court vide it's order dated 30th September, 2015 has allowed the appeal above-mentioned. (copy of Signed Order dated 30th September, 2015 is enclosed herewith)

It is submitted that in view of the Court's order dated 30th September, 2015, Compliance report received from Sr. Civil Judge, Gurazala Stating therein that no amount is lying in O.S No. 26 of 1998 and as per execution petition registered maintained by this Court, no execution petition is pending in O.S No. 26 of 1998 and the defendants/respondents never paid any amount in this Court in this Regard. (Copy of letter is enclosed for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Judges)

It is further submitted that the Appeal paper books have since been weeded out after due preservation. Counsel for the Appellant has filed fresh Appeal paper books.

The Compliance report in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for directions.

Dated this, the 29th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1.Mrs.D.Bharathi Reddy, Advocate
219, C. K. Daphtery Block , Supreme Court of India
- 2.M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocate
18, Central Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR