

Ø

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7462/2011

VUPPALA KISHAN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 09/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A perusal of the office report demonstrates

non-compliance of the directions issued by this Court.

In view of the above, let notice issue to respondent Nos.

1 and 2 returnable in six weeks. In case the order dated 30 th

September, 2015 passed by this Court is not complied with by the

next date of hearing, the respondent No.2 is directed to be present

in Court personally.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

COURT MASTER