

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7462/2011

VUPPALA KISHAN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 11/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L.NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co., Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The order passed by this Court on 30.09.2015 has not been

complied with, and even the final judgment rendered by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh on 21.03.2011 has yet to be complied with.

In the above view of the matter, we consider it just and

appropriate to issueailable warrants against respondent No.2 to procure the presence of respondent No.2 â- Smt. G.Claramma, Head Mistress and Correspondent, Nagarjuna Residential High School, Vijayapuri South Bagarhyba Sagar 422439, Guntur District, in the sum of Rs.10,000/-, with one surety in the like amount, in this Court on 12.12.2016, and to produce material before this Court with reference to the compliance of the final judgment dated 21.03.2011 rendered by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh, as well as, of this Court, referred to hereinabove.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER