

Listed on:11.11.2011

Item No : 03

Court No : 04

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7462 OF 2011

VUPPALA KISHAN AND ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL.
AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09th September, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“A perusal of the office report demonstrates non-compliance of the directions issued by this Court.

In view of the above, let notice issue to respondent Nos.1 and 2 returnable in six weeks. In case the order dated 30th September, 2015 passed by this Court is not complied with by the next date of hearing, the respondent No.2 is directed to be present in Court personally.”

It is submitted that fresh returnable notice was issued on 29th September , 2016 and 25th October, 2016 by speed post to both the Respondents and as per tracking Report the notice has not been delivered to both the Respondent.

Service is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report for direction.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate
219, C. K. Daphtery Block , SCI
2. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocate
18, Central Lane, Bengali Market,
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR