

Supplementary List  
Listed on :14.12.16  
Item No :  
Court No :

SECTION XIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 7462 OF 2011**

VUPPALA KISHAN AND ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL.  
AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

(In disposed of matter)

An office for directions dated 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 in view of letter dated 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 of the Senior Civil Judge, Gurazala for non compliance of order dated 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09<sup>th</sup> September, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“A perusal of the office report demonstrates non-compliance of the directions issued by this Court.

In view of the above, let notice issue to respondent Nos.1 and 2 returnable in six weeks. In case the order dated 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 passed by this Court is not complied with by the next date of hearing, the respondent No.2 is directed to be present in Court personally.”

Subsequently, an office report for directions for non compliance of above orders was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“The order passed by this Court on 30.09.2015 has not been complied with, and even the final judgment rendered by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh on 21.03.2011 has yet to be complied with.

In the above view of the matter, we consider it just and appropriate to issue bailable warrants against respondent No.2 to procure the presence of respondent No.2 – Smt. G.Claramma, Head Mistress and Correspondent, Nagarjuna Residential High School, Vijayapuri South Bagarhyba Sagar 422439, Guntur District, in the sum of Rs.10,000/-, with one surety in the like amount, in this Court on

12.12.2016, and to produce material before this Court with reference to the compliance of the final judgment dated 21.03.2011 rendered by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh, as well as, of this Court, referred to hereinabove.”

It is further submitted that Senior Civil Judge, Gurazala has submitted the compliance report with regard to execution ofailable warrants against Respondent No. 2 to procure the presence of Respondent No. 2 in this Court on 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2016. Copy of the Report is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon’ble Court.

It is submitted that there are three Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned and all the Respondents are represented by M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that the Appeal paper books have since been weeded out after due preservation, counsel for the appellant has filed fresh Appeal paper books.

The office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon’ble Court for orders.

Dated this, the 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1.Mrs.D.Bharathi Reddy, Advocate  
219, C. K. Daphtery Block , SCI
- 2.M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocate  
18, Central Lane, Bengali Market,  
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR