

\202

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.2 SECTION XIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7462/2011

VUPPALA KISHAN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 14/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co., Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 13.01.2017.

Respondent No.2 â Smt.G.Claramma is directed to be present in Court in person on the next date of hearing.

The Senior Civil Judge, Gurazala, is directed to intimate

Respondent No.2 â Smt.G.Claramma about the next date of hearing.

The Registry is directed to forward a copy of this order

to the Senior Civil Judge, Gurazala, forthwith.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR