

Listed on:13.01.2016
Item No : 10
Court No: 04

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7462 OF 2011

VUPPALA KISHAN AND ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL.
AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th December, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“List on 13.01.2017.

Respondent No.2 – Smt.G.Claramma is directed to be present in Court in person on the next date of hearing. The Senior Civil Judge, Gurazala, is directed to intimate Respondent No.2 – Smt.G.Claramma about the next date of hearing. The Registry is directed to forward a copy of this order to the Senior Civil Judge, Gurazala, forthwith.”

It is submitted that in view of the Hon'ble Court's order a certified copy of Record of proceeding dated 14th December, 2016 was sent to the concerned authorities but no Compliance Report in respect of Respondent No. 2 has been received till date.

It is submitted that there are three Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned and all the Respondents are represented by M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that the Appeal paper books have since been weeded out after due preservation, counsel for the appellant has filed fresh Appeal paper books.

The office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this, the 12th day of January, 2017.

Sd-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR