

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7462 of 2011

VUPPALA KISHAN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL.& ORS.
(With Office Report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No. 2 submits that Respondent No.2 - Smt. G. Claramma, Head Mistress and correspondent, Nagarjuna Residential High School, Vijayapuri South Bagarhyba Sagar 522439, Guntur District, could not be contacted.

This Court had issuedailable warrants vide order dated 11.11.2016 against respondent No. 2 to be present before this Court. Again vide order 14.12.2016, service was also directed to be effected through Senior Civil Judge, Gurazala. However, office has reported that Civil Judge has not informed of the compliance as to intimation of date to respondent No. 2.

Let office intimate to the respondent No.2 and also through Civil Judge concerned for her personal appearance before this Court on the next date of hearing i.e. 30.01.2017.

List the matter on 30.01.2017.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master