

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7462/2011

VUPPALA KISHAN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 30/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Due to non-compliance of the directions issued by this court on 30th September, 2015, notice was issued to the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 on 09.09.2016 and respondent no.2- Smt. G. Claramma, Head Mistress and Correspondent, Nagarjuna Residential High School, Vijyapuri South, Nagarjuna Sagar 522430, was directed to remain present in Court. In spite of this Court's orders respondent no.2 remained absent. Consequently, this court directed to issue bailable warrants against the said respondent in the sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) with

one surety of the like amount.

Today learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 stated that his client has not contacted him at all inspite of the information sent by him.

The amount of bail bond of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) is forfeited.

Let notice returnable in two weeks be issued to respondent no.2- Smt. G. Claramma, Head Mistress and Correspondent, Nagarjuna Residential High School, Vijyapuri South, Nagarjuna Sagar 522430 to show why the proceedings for contempt be not initiated and she should be dealt in accordance with law for violating the order passed by this Court.

List on 27th February, 2017.

Respondent no.2 is directed to appear in person in this Court on the next date of hearing.

Office is directed to intimate Smt. G. Claramma, Head Mistress and Correspondent, Nagarjuna Residential High School, Vijyapuri South, Nagarjuna Sagar 522430 and also the court concerned where the bail was furnished to make recovery of the amount.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER