

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .7462/2011

VUPPALA KISHAN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL.& ORS.  
(With office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Vidyottma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, let the amount be paid within a period of  
two months.

In case compliance is made, the contemnor need not be  
present in the Court. In case of failure of compliance, she should be  
present in Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 28.04.2017.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master