

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7462/2011

VUPPALA KISHAN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunji Singh, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Demand Draft amounting to Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rs. Two Lakhs only) has been paid. 6% interest to be paid within a period of six weeks from today. Compliance report be submitted to the Registry.

List in the third week of July, 2017.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master