

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7462/2011

VUPPALA KISHAN AND ANR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Vidyaottma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AORMr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the Demand Draft pertaining to interest has been dispatched to the respondents but the same has not been reached to the respondents so far. He has prayed for some time to await the receipt of the Demand Draft.

As prayed, list on 28th July, 2017.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER