

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7462/2011

VUPPALA KISHAN AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCL. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Vidyathama, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, learned counsel appearing for the respondent had prayed for time to make the payment finally. It is made clear that no further will will be granted in this regard.

List on 9th October, 2017.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER