

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).7462 OF 2011

VUPPALA KISHAN AND ANR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCHOOL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has handed over a Demand Draft bearing No.334156 dated 27.09.2017 drawn on Andhra Bank in favour of appellant No.1-Vuppala Kishan for Rs.1,30,000/-, to the learned counsel for the appellants. It is a substantial compliance.

The matter is closed accordingly.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

NEW DELHI
DATED; OCTOBER 09. 2017

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7462/2011

VUPPALA KISHAN AND ANR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGARJUNA RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has handed over a Demand Draft bearing No.334156 dated 27.09.2017 drawn on Andhra Bank in favour of appellant No.1-Vuppala Kishan for Rs.1,30,000/-, to the learned counsel for the appellants. It is a substantial compliance.

The matter is closed accordingly.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER